before completion of the Proposal, the table below sets out the shareholding structure of the

Company (i) as at the Latest Practicable Date; (ii) before completion of the Proposal (assuming that

the Share Options are exercised in full prior to the Options Latest Exercise Time); (iii) immediately

upon completion of the Proposal, assuming that none of the Share Options are exercised prior to the

Options Latest Exercise Time; and (iv) immediately upon completion of the Proposal, assuming that

all of the Share Options are exercised prior to the Options Latest Exercise Time:

Shareholders
As at

the Latest Practicable Date

Before completion of the
Proposal (assuming that the

Share Options are exercised in
full prior to the Options
Latest Exercise Time)

Immediately upon completion
of the Proposal (assuming that
none of the outstanding Share
Options are exercised prior to
the Options Latest Exercise

Time)

Immediately upon completion
of the Proposal (assuming that

the Share Options are
exercised in full prior to the
Options Latest Exercise Time)

No. of Shares
Approximate
% (Note 1) No. of Shares

Approximate
% (Note 1) No. of Shares

Approximate
% (Note 1) No. of Shares

Approximate
% (Note 1)

Offeror 1,000,000,000 74.25 1,000,000,000 74.01 1,346,779,890 100.00 1,351,176,300 100.00

Offeror Concert Parties — — — — — — — —

Aggregate number of
Shares held by the
Offeror and Offeror
Concert Parties
(Notes 2 and 3) 1,000,000,000 74.25 1,000,000,000 74.01 1,346,779,890 100.00 1,351,176,300 100.00

Scheme Shareholders

Directors of the Company
— Mr. Lau Tat Man

(Notes 4 and 5) 2,494,700 0.18 3,134,100 0.23 — — — —

— Ms. Chan Ping, Rita
(Notes 4 and 5) 1,364,200 0.10 1,679,200 0.13 — — — —

— Mr. Yeung Siu
Cheong
(Notes 4, 5 and 6) 204,600 0.02 458,600 0.03 — — — —

Aggregate number of
Shares held by the
Directors of the
Company (Note 7) 4,063,500 0.30 5,271,900 0.39 — — — —

Option Holders (other
than the Directors)
(Note 4) — — 3,188,010 0.24 — — — —

Blessing Keen (Note 5) 4,945,100 0.37 4,945,100 0.37 — — — —

Daiwa Held Custodian
Shares (Note 3) 78,000 0.006 78,000 0.006 — — — —

Other Scheme
Shareholders 337,693,290 25.07 337,693,290 24.99 — — — —

Aggregate number of
Shares held by the
Scheme Shareholders 346,779,890 25.75 351,176,300 25.99 — — — —

Total number of
Shares in issue 1,346,779,890 100.00 1,351,176,300 100.00 1,346,779,890 100.00 1,351,176,300 100.00

Notes:

(1) The shareholding percentages in the table are subject to rounding adjustment.

(2) The Shares held or beneficially owned by the Offeror will not form part of the Scheme Shares and will not be

voted at the Court Meeting. Under the Scheme, Shares held or beneficially owned by the Offeror will not be

cancelled and extinguished. The share capital of the Company will, on the Effective Date, be reduced by

PART VII EXPLANATORY STATEMENT

– 81 –

cancelling and extinguishing the Scheme Shares, and forthwith upon such reduction, the share capital of the

Company will be increased to its former amount by the issuance to the Offeror, credited as fully paid, of the